

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: McCall Blvd
(between Valley Blvd & Encanto Dr)**

Advertised: October 2, 2001 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 24, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A7-0301; STPL-5956 (140)

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R. J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,500	16.00	136,000.00	9.50	80,750.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,200	36.00	619,200.00	33.50	576,200.00
3	011505	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	8,100	1.50	12,150.00	1.29	10,449.00
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	200	10.00	2,000.00	10.25	2,050.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	220	25.00	5,500.00	27.50	6,050.00
6	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
10	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	263	2.00	526.00	1.35	355.05
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,853	0.75	11,889.75	0.23	3,646.19
12	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,983	1.20	2,379.60	0.65	1,288.95
13	840519	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,348	4.00	9,392.00	2.50	5,870.00
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	23	5.00	115.00	5.50	126.50
15	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	102	250.00	25,500.00	275.00	28,050.00
16	000000	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						852,352.35	825,885.69	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: McCall Blvd
(between Valley Blvd & Encanto Dr)**

Advertised: October 2, 2001 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 24, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A7-0301; STPL-5956 (140)

					E. L. Yeager Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,500	9.20	78,200.00	15.75	133,875.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,200	35.00	602,000.00	34.75	597,700.00
3	011505	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	8,100	0.95	7,695.00	1.30	10,530.00
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	200	10.00	2,000.00	31.00	6,200.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	220	40.00	8,800.00	31.00	6,820.00
6	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	71,000.00	71,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	42,500.00	42,500.00	59,223.00	59,223.00
10	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	263	1.25	328.75	2.00	526.00
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,853	0.21	3,329.13	0.25	3,963.25
12	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,983	0.60	1,189.80	0.75	1,487.25
13	840519	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,348	2.35	5,517.80	2.50	5,870.00
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	23	5.00	115.00	5.50	126.50
15	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	102	260.00	26,520.00	275.00	28,050.00
16	000000	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						858,095.48		871,871.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: McCall Blvd
(between Valley Blvd & Encanto Dr)**

Advertised: October 2, 2001 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 24, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A7-0301; STPL-5956 (140)

					Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,500	17.50	148,750.00	18.85	160,225.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,200	35.30	607,160.00	36.20	622,640.00
3	011505	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	8,100	1.30	10,530.00	1.05	8,505.00
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	200	6.00	1,200.00	5.60	1,120.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	220	32.00	7,040.00	25.00	5,500.00
6	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	12,611.10	12,611.10
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
10	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	263	7.90	2,077.70	1.30	341.90
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,853	0.26	4,121.78	0.25	3,963.25
12	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,983	0.32	634.56	0.65	1,288.95
13	840519	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,348	1.84	4,320.32	2.40	5,635.20
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	23	3.68	84.64	5.20	119.60
15	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	102	273.00	27,846.00	275.00	28,050.00
16	000000	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						875,765.00		877,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: McCall Blvd
(between Valley Blvd & Encanto Dr)**

Advertised: October 2, 2001 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 24, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A7-0301; STPL-5956 (140)

					Calmex Engineering, Inc. Riverside, CA 92516-2425		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,500	13.00	110,500.00	13.00	110,500.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,200	36.50	627,800.00	35.00	602,000.00
3	011505	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	8,100	1.50	12,150.00	1.00	8,100.00
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	200	5.50	1,100.00	13.00	2,600.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	220	28.70	6,314.00	30.00	6,600.00
6	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	890.00	890.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
10	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	263	1.30	341.90	8.00	2,104.00
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,853	0.22	3,487.66	0.30	4,755.90
12	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,983	0.63	1,249.29	0.30	594.90
13	840519	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,348	2.46	5,776.08	1.90	4,461.20
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	23	5.20	119.60	4.00	92.00
15	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	102	257.00	26,214.00	280.00	28,560.00
16	000000	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						877,742.53		944,768.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: McCall Blvd
(between Valley Blvd & Encanto Dr)**

Advertised: October 2, 2001 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 24, 2001

PROJECT NOS. A7-0301; STPL-5956 (140)

					Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,500	18.80	159,800.00		
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,200	40.10	689,720.00		
3	011505	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	8,100	1.40	11,340.00		
4	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	200	7.60	1,520.00		
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	220	35.00	7,700.00		
6	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	6,360.00	6,360.00		
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,200.00	10,200.00		
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	1,835.00	1,835.00		
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00		
10	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	263	1.35	355.05		
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,853	0.22	3,487.66		
12	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,983	0.63	1,249.29		
13	840519	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CHANNELIZING/LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,348	2.50	5,870.00		
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	23	5.30	121.90		
15	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	102	286.00	29,172.00		
16	000000	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
TOTALS:						958,730.90		